
MICHAEL A. RAMOS 
District Attorney, County of San Bemardino 
Dcputy District Attorney R. Glenn Yabuno, SBN 109471 
412 W. Hospitality Lane, Suite 301 
San Benlardino, CA 9241 5 
(909) 891-3331 

6 Attorneys for Plaintifl, The People of the State of California I I 

NOV 2 7 2006 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF S A N  BERNARDINO 

12 Plaintiff, 

VS. 
14 

1 1  CALIFORNIA STEEL INDUSTRIES, INC. 
1 C  I 

l6 1 1  Defendant. 

) FINAL JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO 
) STIPULATION 
1 
) 
1 

Plaintif$ the Pcople of the State of California, h a ~ n g  filed its Complaint herein; and 

21 1 Defendant California Steel hd.ushies, Inc., having accepted service thereof; and Plaintiff appearing 
1 I 22 , through i ts  attorney Michael A. Ramos, District Attorney of thecounty of San Bcmardino, by R. 

23 ( 1  Glenn Yabuno, Deputy District Attorney; and Defendant appearing through their attorneys, 

24 MORGAN LEWTS & BOCKIUS LLP, by Andrea Sheridan Ordin; and I I 
Plaintiff and said Defendant having stipulated and consented to the entry of this Judgment 

26 prior to the taking of any proof, without tdal or adjudication of any fact or law and without any I I 
27 admission of liability; and I I 

The Court having considered the pleadings; 

29 I1 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Plaintiff. thc People of the 

30 State of California, have judgment against Defendant, as follows: I I 
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JURESDICTION 

1. This action is brou&t under California law and this Court has jurisdiction of the 

subject matter hereof and the parties hereto. 

14 

APPLICABTLITY 

2. The provisions of this Judopent, including tbe injunction contained herein, are 

applicable to Defendant, and to each of its offioers, directors, partners, agents, employees, 

representatives, and to the successors and assigns of Defendant, and to all persons acting in concert 

)r participation with Defendant, who have actual or constmctive knowledge of this Judgmmt. 

! 

i 

1 

t 

< 

practices: 

INJUNCTION 

3. Defendant, and all persons, corporations and entities set forth in paragraph 2 above, 

ue hereby permanently enjoined and restrained fiom engaging in any of the following acts or 

Violating the provisions of any Waste Discharge Requirement Order 

issued by the Santa Ana Regional Water Quality Control Board; 

Violating the provisions of Califomia Fish and Game Code Section 5650; 

Failing to make hazardous waste determinations as required by California 

Code of Readations Scction 66262.1 1; 

Failing to properly mark and label containers as  required by California 

Code of Regulations Section 66262.340; 

Failing to maintainloperate their facility to minimize the possjbility of fire! 

explosion or any unplanned sudden or non-sudden release of hazardous 

waste constituents to air, soil, or surface water which could threaten h u a a  

health or the environment as required by California Code of Regulations 

Section 66265.3 1; 

Failing to keep containers containing hazardous wastes closed during 

transfer and storage a s  required by California Code of Regulations Section 

A6?65.177: 
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Defendant shall, for a period of three years of the date of this Judgment, be required 1 

2 

Keep all records and logs on-site and available for inspection, during 

normal business hours; 

Notify the San Bernardino County Fire Dqartment/Hazai:dous Materials 

Division and OES of any reportable off-site discharge; 

to: 

Maintain all containment ponds to prevent unauthorized off-site releases. 

MONETARY RELIEF 

5 .  Defmdant is ordered to pay a total amount of $185,800.00 to the District Attorney of 

the County of San Bcmardino as Supplemental Environmmtal Projects, investigative cost 

reimburscmmt and civil penalties. That amount shall be apportioned as follows: $135,800.00 as 

investigative cost reimbursement, $25,000.00 as Supplemental Enviro~mental Projects a d  

$25,000.00 as civil pcnalties. 

6. All. payments made to the District Attorney's Office pursuant to this Izinal Judgment 

shall be made payable to the Office of the District Attorney, 412 W. Hospitality Lme, Suite 301, Sa 

Bemadino, Cali foniia 923 15. Judgment pursuanf to this paragraph shall be paid upon the following 

terms and condjtions: 

(a) Defendant shall pay the total amount within thirty (30) days of the date o 

enhy of this Judgment; 

21 l i  7. h the cvmt of default by Defendant the balance shall become immediately payable i~ 

22 full. The balance due shall accrue interest at the rate of tcn percent (1 0%) per year, uutil paid in Ml 

23 I Plaintiff shall be entitled to reasonable fees and costs incurred in collecting any due and 

24 0 owing subsequent to such default. 

COMPLIANCE 

30 11 Fish and Game and Santa h a  Regional Water Quality Control Board to access all of their sites and 

2 7 

2 8 
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8. Defendant shall permit duly-authodzed representatives of the San Bernardino County 

District Attorney's Office , the San B ernardino County Fire Deparlment/Hazardous Materials 



Cacjlities at reasonable times and places and, without intcrfercnce of any kind, allow representatives 

~f those agcncics, to intmiew agents, employees or representatives of Defendant regarding 

2ompliance with term # 3 of this Stipulated Judgment 

9. Semi ce upon Defendant's attorney, Andwa Sheridan Ordin, shall constitute suffici en' 

wd complete notice of the terms of this Final Judgment and Injunction. 

RETE?TII;ON OF JURISDICTION 

10. Jurisdictioa i s  retained by this Court for the purposc of mbl ing  either party to this 

Final Judgment to apply to the Court at any time for such further orders and direction as may be 

necessary and appropriate for the carrying out of this Final Judgment, andlor thc construction, 

modification or termination of the injunctive provisions herein, as well as for the enforcement of 

compliance with this Final Judgment and for the punishment of violations thereof 

Date: / / cb -66  , at San Bemardino, Califonua. 

Date: //CZD-& 

Date: %V-UW& loj z ~ L  

Attorney for California Steel Industries, Inc. 

For Defendant, California Steel Industries, Inc.: 
) 

Date: //- /s- 6' 
Masakazu T~urushirna, President and C.E.O. 

Bser't'~. Gugey Vice Prcsjdent and Corporate Secretary 
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O R D E R  

[T IS SO ORDERED: 

Datc: NOV 2 7  2006 
Judge, Superior Court 
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